



# Bomb Burgers

Allergen Information

# Beef Burger Patties

- Made with 100% beef mince
- Salt, Pepper, Garlic Powder & Onion Powder added

# Fries

## Ingredients and Allergens



Potato (87%), Sunflower Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Salt, Dextrin, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate, Diphosphates), Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Dextrose, Paprika Extract, Turmeric Extract

Fried in 100% vegetable oil

## DISCLAIMER:

These fries are NOT suitable for people with a gluten allergy as they are fried in the same oil as the mozzarella sticks which contain gluten.

# Halloumi

## Ingredients and Allergens



Halloumi Cheese PDO (**Milk**), Mint

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Not suitable for customers with an allergy to Sesame.

Fried in 100%  
vegetable oil

# Mozzarella Sticks

## Ingredients and Allergens



Mozzarella (**Milk**) (54%), **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Water, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, **Wheat** Starch, Stabiliser (Methyl Cellulose), Salt, Parsley, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonate), Yeast, Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Emulsifier (Mono and Di-Acetyltartaric Esters of Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids)

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Fried in 100%  
vegetable oil

# Onion Rings

## Ingredients and Allergens



Onion (57%), Coating Batter (23%) (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Maize Starch, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Yeast, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonate), Thickener (Carrageenan, Guar Gum)), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat** Flour, **Wheat** Starch, Gelling Agent (Sodium Alginate), Dextrose, Salt, Sugar

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Fried in 100%  
vegetable oil

# Cheese

Cheddar:

**Ingredients**  
Cheddar (MILK)

Brie:

Ingredients and Allergens

Pasteurised **Milk**, Salt, **Starters**

American:

Ingredients and Allergens



Cheese (70%) (**Milk**) (contains Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Palm Oil, Emulsifying Salt (Trisodium Citrate), Natural Cheese Flavouring (**Milk**), Preservative (Sorbic Acid), Colours (Beta-Carotene, Paprika Extract), Anti-Caking Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

For allergens see ingredients in **Bold** and **Capitals**.

## Mozzarella and Cheddar Mix (for cheesy fries)

**Ingredients**  
mozzarella (MILK) 70%, cheddar (MILK) 30%, anti-caking agent (Potato Starch)

# Burger Buns

Ingredients: Water, White Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Strong Regenerative White Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Soya Flour, Sugar, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Yeast, Salt, Egg

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Cereals Containing Gluten, Soya, Kamut, Spelt, Wheat

May Contain: Barley, Oats, Rye

Stored / Handled On Site: None Provided

Not Stated: Artificial Colours, Artificial Flavours, Flavour Enhancers, Artificial Preservatives, Artificial Sweeteners, Palm Oil, Artificial Antioxidants, Hydro Veg, Gluten Under 20ppm, Hfss Product

# Bacon

## **Ingredients**

Pork(86%), Water, Salt, Preservatives(Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite), Antioxidant( Sodium Ascorbate).

# Sauces

## Chilli sauce

### Ingredients and Allergens

Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Red Chilli Purée (13%), White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Dried Garlic, Light Soy Sauce (Soy Sauce [Water, **Soya** Beans, **Wheat**, Salt, Alcohol (Ethanol)]), Water, Sugar, Salt), Cayenne Pepper (2%), Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Paprika Extract)

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

## Ketchup

### Ingredients & Allergens

Water, Tomato Paste (13%), Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Sweetener (Sodium Saccharin), Garlic Powder, Spice Extract (Mace, Allspice, Nutmeg, Cinnamon), Flavouring, Clove Oil

## Mayo

### Ingredients

Water, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Whole EGG powder, Acid: Acetic Acid, Modified Starch, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthum Gum) , Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citri c Acid), Antioxidant (Calcium disodium EDTA).

## BBQ

### Ingredients and Allergens

Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Spirit Vinegar, Glucose Syrup, Malt Vinegar (**Barley**), Modified Maize Starch, Soy Sauce (Water, Salt, **Soya** Beans, **Wheat** Flour), Salt, Smoke Flavouring, Colour (Plain Caramel), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Paprika, Nutmeg, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum)

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

## House Burger Sauce

### Ingredients and Allergens

Water, Spirit Vinegar, **Mustard** Powder (6%), Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Turmeric, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Paprika, Colour (Lutein), Sweetener (Sucralose)

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

### Ingredients and Allergens

Water, Tomato Paste (13%), Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Spices, Sweetener (Sodium Saccharin), Clove Oil

### Ingredients and Allergens

Rapeseed Oil (67%), Water, Pasteurised **Egg** Yolk (5%), Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), **Mustard** Extract, Garlic Concentrate

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

### Ingredients and Allergens

Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Red Chilli Purée (13%), White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Dried Garlic, Light Soy Sauce (Soy Sauce [Water, **Soya** Beans, **Wheat**, Salt, Alcohol (Ethanol)]), Water, Sugar, Salt), Cayenne Pepper (2%), Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Paprika Extract)

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

## Sweet Chilli Sauce

### Ingredients and Allergens

Water, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Bell Peppers, Dried Crushed Chillies (1%), Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Salt, Garlic Purée, Tomato Paste, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Stabilisér (Xanthan Gum), Colour (Paprika Extract)

## Sauces (cont)

### Smoky Paprika Mayo:

#### **Ingredients**

Water, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Whole EGG powder, Acid: Acetic Acid, Modified Starch, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthum Gum) , Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citri c Acid), Antioxidant (Calcium disodium EDTA).

100% heat treated (smoked) paprika

### Cranberry Sauce:

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, cranberries 40%, water, cornflour, citric acid.

# Salad

100% Lettuce

100% Tomato

Pickles (Gherkins)

Ingredients and Allergens

Gherkins (Cucumbers), Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride), Dill, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Riboflavin)

Raw / Grilled Onions:  
100% Onion

Jalapenos

## Ingredients

Jalapeno Peppers (50%), Water, Spirit Vinegar, Salt

Crispy Onions:

Ingredients and Allergens

Onions 76%, Palm Oil, **Wheat** Flour, Salt

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**